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Khazar University's Activity Recognized with 'Certificate of Appreciation' at the 

International Education Opportunities Forum 

On December 26, 2023, the International Education Opportunities Forum in 

Azerbaijan was held at the Four Seasons Hotel under the organization of the 

Ministry of Science and Education. Rectors of local higher education institutions, 

educators, international experts and international students, Deputy Minister of 

Science and Education Hasan Hasanli, Director of the State Agency for Science and 

Higher Education Ulker Sattarova, Head of the International Development Agency 

of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs Elmaddin Mehdiyev, Deputy Chief of the 

Migration Processes Head Department of the State Migration Service Tamilla 

Hajiyeva, Head of Khazar University's International Relations Department Fatima 

Valiyeva, coordinators Turan Alizade and Arzu Badalova attended the forum. 

The forum aimed to transition to a more productive model of the traditional year-

end meeting with local higher education institutions. It included presenting a 

report on the education of foreign students in Azerbaijan for the 2023-2024 

academic year, discussing university development in internationalization, and 

recognizing outstanding universities in working with foreign students based on the 

2023 action plan. 

Note that, Khazar University was honored with a "Certificate of Appreciation " from 

the Ministry of Science and Education, acknowledging its exceptional performance 

in terms of foreign student mobility in Azerbaijan and its high achievements in the 

country's higher education institution rankings. 

Beynəlxalq Təhsil İmkanları Forumunda Xəzər Universitetinin fəaliyyəti 

“Təşəkkürnamə” ilə mükafatlandırılıb 

2023-cü il dekabrın 26-da Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyinin təşkilatçılığı ilə Four Seasons 

hotelində Azərbaycanda Beynəlxalq Təhsil İmkanları Forumu keçirilib. Forumda 

yerli ali təhsil müəssisələrinin rektorları, təhsil işçiləri, beynəlxalq ekspertlər və 

əcnəbi tələbələr, Elm və Təhsil nazirinin müavini Həsən Həsənli, Elm və Ali Təhsil 

üzrə Dövlət Agentliyinin direktoru Ülkər Səttarova, Xarici İşlər Nazirliyinin 

Beynəlxalq İnkişafa Yardım Agentliyinin rəisi Elməddin Mehdiyev, Dövlət Miqrasiya 

Xidmətinin Miqrasiya proseslərini tənzimləmə baş idarəsinin rəis müavini Tamilla 



Hacıyeva, Xəzər Universiteti Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin müdiri Fatimə Vəliyeva, 

koordinatorlar Turan Əlizadə və Arzu Bədəlova iştirak ediblər. 

Forumun keçirilməsində məqsəd hər ilin yekununda yerli ali təhsil müəssisələri ilə 

keçirilən ənənəvi görüşün daha produktiv modelinə keçid, 2023- 2024-cü tədris ili 

üzrə əcnəbi tələbələrin Azərbaycanda təhsilinə dair hesabatın təqdim olunması, 

universitetlərin beynəlmiləlləşmə sahəsində inkişafını müzakirə etmək, eləcə də 

2023-cü il üçün Fəaliyyət Planı üzrə xarici tələbələrlə iş sahəsində fərqlənən 

universitetləri fərqləndirmək olub. 

Qeyd edək ki, Xəzər Universiteti Azərbaycanda əcnəbi tələbələrin mobilliyi 

baxımından yüksək göstəricilərinə və ölkənin ali təhsil müəssisələrinin reytinqində 

yüksək nailiyyətləri ilə fərqləndiyinə görə Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyi tərəfindən 

"Təşəkkürnamə" ilə mükafatlandırılıb. 
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